

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20093/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2011 in LCS No.886/2011,NM No.897/2011,AFO No.17650/2011,CAS No.17651/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANDIPKUMAR JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Veena Khera]
Court Master