

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20093/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2011
in CAS No. 17651/2011,11/07/2011 in AFO No. 17650/2011,11/07/2011
in NM No. 897/2011,11/07/2011 in LCS No. 886/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

SANDIPKUMAR JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv.Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neveille Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.07.31

Heard learned counsel for the parties. No ground

for

17:53:16 IST

Reason:

interference with the impugned order is made out in this special
leave petition. Hence, it is dismissed.

2

However, the findings recorded by the trial court while
rejecting the interim order of injunction, which is affirmed by the

learned Single Judge of the High Court, shall not come in the way of the trial court for adjudication of the rights of the parties in defending the suit.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER